
RESOLUTION 2022-077 

WHEREAS the Building Department Fund has carry forward of prior fiscal year 

revenue and shall establish budget appropriations for FY2021/2022. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2021/2022 budget year for the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _.._ll._.t..._h __ day of 

April • 2022 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
45000000-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
45246515-552646 
45246515-562000 
45246515-564000 

Balance Fwd-Cash 

Software 
Buildings 
Equipment 

ADOPTED this 11th day of April 

$ 584,801 

$ 171,245 
$413,290 
$ 266 
$ 584,801 

, 2022. 


