RESOLUTION 2022-077

WHEREAS the Building Department Fund has carry forward of prior fiscal year revenue and shall establish budget appropriations for FY2021/2022.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2021/2022 budget year for the fund.

В	E IT TE	ER	EFORE	resolved	by the	Board of Co	ount	y Com	missioners	, Nas	sau
County,	Florida	in	regular	session,	duly	assembled	on	the _	11th	_day	of
_April		_, 20	22 the	following	budget	amendmen	t pu	rsuant	to Florida	Statu	ites
Chapter	129.06 be	ado	pted:								

REVENUE 45000000-399100	Balance Fwd-Cash	\$ 584,801
APPROPRIATION 45246515-552646 45246515-562000 45246515-564000	Software Buildings Equipment	\$ 171,245 \$ 413,290 \$ 266 \$ 584,801

ADOPTED this 11th day of April ____, 2022.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

VICE CHAIR

3-15-22